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MEMORANDUM 

October 24 , 1991 

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING ( SIIO(ONS) 

DrviSZOH OP COHHDHZCATZOHS (JOHNSON)~ 
..... ~~-_;.;- 9"X0111-TC - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE 

PROCBBDINGS AGAINST ARDAN COMMUNICATIOliS FOR VIOLATION OF 
RULE 25-24.520, 1990 ANNUAL REPORT REQUIREMENT AND RULE 
25-4 . 043, RESPONSE REQUIREMENT. 

Ardan eo .. unications has complied with the requirements set 
forth in Order No . 25091. No further action remains i docket; 
therefore, we re•pectfully request this docket b at your 
earlie•t convenience. 
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• • 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Initiation of show cause ) 
proceedinga againat ARDAN COMMUNICATIONS ) 

DOCKET lJO. 910178-TC 
ORDER NO. 25091 

for violation of Rule 25-24.520, ) ISSUED: 9/23/91 
Annual Report Requir-ent. ) ___________________________________ ) 

Tbe following co-issioners participated in the disposition of 
this aatter: 

BY TRB COMMXSSION: 

THOMAS M. BEARD, Chairman 
SUSAN F. CLARK _ ~ 

J . TERRY DEASON 
BE'rl'Y EASLEY Df:PI 1~11 rr.rr.s. HE c. 

r. ; n3 
PINAL ORDER RESOLVING 

SHOW CAUSE PRQCEEPINGS 

DAlE 

OCI 2 2 '91' 

Ardan Ca..unications · (Ardan or the Comp~ny) bas been a 
certificated pay telephone service (PATS) provider since August 8, 
1989. Aa a certificated PATS provider, Ardan is subject to our 
jurisdiction. 

On May 2, 1991, we iaaued Order No. 24468 requiring Ardan to 
abov cause why it ahould not be fined $250 for failure to file an 
Annual Report for 1990 as required by Rule 25-24.520, Florida 
Adaini•trative Code. Order No. 24468 also provided that if Ardan 
elected to cancel ita PATS certificate, no fine would be imposed. 
Finally, Order No. 24468 provided that if Ardan failed to file a 
tiaely r .. ponae, its certificate would be canceled and this docket 
cloaed. 

On May 14, 1991, Ardan filed a response to Order No. 24468. 
In ita reaponae, Ardan indicated that it had failed to file its 
1990 Annual Report because of an oversight and that the Company had 
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